SalVYir

Pursuant to Article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets and Investment

Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, “the Company”) hereby informs the CNMV of the

following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT

In relation to the disclosure of Other Relevant Information dated 2 December 2025, with

registration number 37975, concerning Liquidity Contracts, we hereby submit the details

of the transactions carried out for the period from 1 April 2026 to 30 June 2026, both

inclusive, in accordance with the provisions of CNMV Circular 1/2017 of 26 April on

liguidity contracts.

| SUMMARY

SECURITIES AMOUNT (€) AVERAGE PRICE (€)
Contract initial balance 1,336,874 5,005,256
2Q 2026 initial balance 1,078,733 6,198,396
Purchases 7,862,146 -36,441,827 4.635
Sales -7,989,211 37,161,963 4.652
Expenses -2,289
Current balance 951,668 6,914,243




NO. NO. AVERAGE POSITION AS

RLUSRS GRS SECURITIES OPERATIONS (€) OF DATE

Initial balance 1,078,733
S 01-Apr.-26 368,000 NO 70 4.397 1,617,922 710,733
P 02-Apr.-26 116,000 NO 27 4.411 -511,638 826,733
S 02-Apr.-26 193,000 NO 42 4.429 854,730 633,733
P 07-Apr.-26 272,000 NO 60 4.465 -1,214,504 905,733
S 07-Apr.-26 138,000 NO 27 4502 621,320 767,733
P 08-Apr.-26 148,975 NO 31 4587 -683,327 916,708
S 08-Apr.-26 173,000 NO 51 4.620 799,308 743,708
P 09-Apr.-26 52,036 NO 16 4.589 -238,777 795,744
S 09-Apr.-26 185,000 NO 61 4624 855,520 610,744
P 10-Apr.-26 179,044 NO 50 4.660 -834,363 789,788
S 10-Apr.-26 120,000 NO 31 4.656 558,760 669,788
P 13-Apr.-26 230,000 NO 4 4592 -1,056,218 899,788
S 13-Apr.-26 17,000 NO 81 4.610 78,370 882,788
S 14-Apr.-26 269,118 NO 91 4.665 1,255,563 613,670
P 15-Apr.-26 230,000 NO 65 4.638 -1,066,790 843,670
P 16-Apr.-26 27,073 NO 1 4.679 -126,684 870,743
S 16-Apr.-26 240,000 NO 89 4.688 1,125,126 630,743
P 17-Apr.-26 110,000 NO 31 4.739 -521,240 740,743
S 17-Apr.-26 200,000 NO 48 4754 950,830 540,743
P 20-Apr.-26 120,000 NO 40 4762 -571,390 660,743
S 20-Apr.-26 111,829 NO 37 4.802 537,026 548,914
P 21-Apr.-26 240,000 NO 59 4.830 -1,159,280 788,914
S 21-Apr.-26 90,000 NO 22 4.880 439,210 698,914
P 22-Apr.-26 205,000 NO 58 4.764 -976,601 903,914
S 22-Apr.-26 20,000 NO 14 4.779 95,589 883,914
P 23-Apr.-26 80,000 NO 24 4.698 -375,870 963,914
S 23-Apr.-26 160,000 NO 39 4741 758,550 803,914
P 24-Apr.-26 194,030 NO 51 4.672 -906,429 997,944
S 24-Apr.-26 95,000 NO 18 4.701 446,630 902,944
P 27-Apr.-26 176,000 NO 47 4.661 -820,386 1,078,944
S 27-Apr.-26 125,000 NO 27 4.709 588,620 953,944
P 28-Apr.-26 205,000 NO 72 4625 -948,212 1,158,944
S 28-Apr.-26 36,000 NO 6 4.640 167,050 1,122,944
P 29-Apr.-26 225,000 NO 68 4.584 -1,031,370 1,347,944
S 30-Apr.-26 281,910 NO 76 4.646 1,309,649 1,066,034
P 04-May.-26 190,000 NO 51 4.608 -875,480 1,256,034
S 04-May.-26 124,499 NO 30 4.632 576,660 1,131,535
S 05-May.-26 285,000 NO 97 4.695 1,338,190 846,535
P 06-May.-26 90,000 NO 21 4.875 -438,740 936,535
S 06-May.-26 165,000 NO 46 4.883 805,740 77,535
P 07-May.-26 255,000 NO 97 4.835 -1,232,910 1,026,535
S 07-May.-26 55,000 NO 18 4.904 269,720 971,535
P 08-May.-26 220,000 NO 63 4747 -1,044,420 1,191,535
P 11-May.-26 70,000 NO 23 4.718 -330,270 1,261,535
S 11-May.-26 177,000 NO 49 4747 840,150 1,084,535
P 12-May.-26 232,000 NO 68 4.669 -1,083,196 1,316,535
S 12-May.-26 30,000 NO 8 4745 142,360 1,286,535
P 13-May.-26 90,000 NO 28 4.631 -416,750 1,376,535
S 13-May.-26 178,000 NO 62 4.653 828,152 1,198,535




P 14-May.-26 145,655 NO 61 4.684 -682,204 1,344,190
S 14-May.-26 66,252 NO 33 4.692 310,829 1,277,938
P 15-May.-26 230,000 NO 12 4.608 -1,059,870 1,507,938
P 18-May.-26 60,278 NO 13 4.547 -274,097 1,568,216
S 18-May.-26 150,000 NO 37 4.606 690,950 1,418,216
P 19-May.-26 276,031 NO 76 4.518 -1,246,974 1,694,247
P 20-May.-26 5,000 NO 1 4.478 -22,390 1,699,247
S 20-May.-26 242,286 NO 127 4545 1,101,127 1,456,961
P 21-May.-26 186,000 NO 52 4.515 -839,804 1,642,961
S 21-May.-26 30,000 NO 14 4.566 136,970 1,612,961
P 22-May.-26 155,000 NO 46 4.534 -702,840 1,767,961
S 22-May.-26 85,000 NO 35 4.557 387,350 1,682,961
S 25-May.-26 267,000 NO 94 4.662 1,244,700 1,415,961
P 26-May.-26 20,000 NO 6 4.674 -93,479 1,435,961
S 26-May.-26 239,000 NO 84 4.696 1,122,257 1,196,961
P 27-May.-26 30,000 NO 6 4.729 -141,880 1,226,961
S 27-May.-26 177,000 NO 58 4.739 838,716 1,049,961
P 28-May.-26 252,000 NO 59 4.623 -1,164,883 1,301,961
P 29-May.-26 94,000 NO 23 4598 -432,182 1,395,961
S 29-May.-26 127,664 NO 55 4.647 593,282 1,268,297
P 01-Jun.-26 233,000 NO 53 4.615 -1,075,244 1,501,297
S 01-Jun.-26 60,584 NO 8 4.667 282,731 1,440,713
P 02-Jun.-26 220,000 NO 49 4.590 -1,009,800 1,660,713
S 02-Jun.-26 50,000 NO 17 4.601 230,040 1,610,713
P 03-Jun.-26 190,000 NO 38 4552 -864,860 1,800,713
S 03-Jun.-26 70,000 NO 20 4.575 320,220 1,730,713
P 04-Jun.-26 151,274 NO 86 4.529 -685,176 1,881,987
S 04-Jun.-26 5,000 NO 1 4.576 22,880 1,876,987
S 05-Jun.-26 270,000 NO 118 4.569 1,233,628 1,606,987
P 08-Jun.-26 186,599 NO 69 4.514 -842,231 1,793,586
S 08-Jun.-26 29,691 NO 17 4546 134,974 1,763,895
P 09-Jun.-26 233,362 NO 68 4.473 -1,043,7114 1,997,257
S 09-Jun.-26 5,000 NO 4 4.540 22,700 1,992,257
P 10-Jun.-26 114,000 NO 31 4.391 -500,570 2,106,257
S 10-Jun.-26 110,000 NO 31 4.434 487,710 1,996,257
S 11-Jun.-26 268,000 NO 67 4.463 1,196,128 1,728,257
S 12-Jun.-26 266,300 NO 95 4.606 1,226,592 1,461,957
P 15-Jun.-26 175,000 NO 60 4.673 -817,822 1,636,957
S 15-Jun.-26 76,532 NO 20 4.756 364,014 1,560,425
P 16-Jun.-26 59,639 NO 23 4.642 -276,857 1,620,064
S 16-Jun.-26 205,000 NO 84 4.670 957,289 1,415,064
S 17-Jun.-26 227,546 NO 61 4.700 1,069,427 1,187,518
P 18-Jun.-26 41,000 NO 7 4.685 -192,084 1,228,518
S 18-Jun.-26 185,000 NO 87 4.721 873,424 1,043,518
P 19-Jun.-26 115,000 NO 38 4.720 -542,777 1,158,518
S 19-Jun.-26 115,000 NO 88 4.733 544,350 1,043,518
P 22-Jun.-26 5,000 NO 1 4.690 -23,450 1,048,518
S 22-Jun.-26 253,000 NO 60 4,762 1,204,890 795,518
P 23-Jun.-26 50,000 NO 10 4.752 -237,580 845,518
S 23-Jun.-26 140,000 NO 44 4.827 675,770 705,518
P 24-Jun.-26 242,000 NO 75 4772 -1,154,798 947,518
P 25-Jun.-26 60,000 NO 12 4.788 -287,270 1,007,518
S 25-Jun.-26 120,000 NO 52 4.824 578,880 887,518




P 26-Jun.-26 260,150 NO 91 4.742 -1,233,577 1,147,668
P 29-Jun.-26 115,000 NO 33 4.596 -5628,570 1,262,668
S 29-Jun.-26 106,000 NO 30 4.638 491,650 1,156,668
S 30-Jun.-26 205,000 NO 68 4.672 957,740 951,668

Madrid, July 6%, 2026

Carlos Mijangos Gorozarri
Chief Financial Officer

Sacyr, S.A.



